
 
 

 

 

 
Win: McCULLY, Nick (8-1)
Loss: Walz, T.J. (8-3)
HBP: Walz, T.J., Burk, Kevin, Blankenship, Travis
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Mike Conlin First: Greg Charles Second Base: Tim Catton Third Base: Dale Luker 
Start: 2 p.m.   Time: 2:58   Attendance: 902   Weather: Partly Cloudy, low 80's
Game notes:
- Bollman, B. faced 3 batters in the 6th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Kansas 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 3 6 1
Coastal Carolina 3 1 2 0 1 3 0 1 X 11 15 1

# 3 Kansas (37-23) -vs- # 2 Coastal Carolina (47-14) 5/29/2009 at Chapel Hill, N.C. (Boshamer Stadium)

Kansas 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Narodowski, David ss 3 3 3 2 1 0 0
Price, Robby 2b 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Heere, Brian rf 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Afenir, Buck c 4 0 0 1 0 1 1
Thompson, Tony 3b 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
Lytle, Casey lf 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
Faunce, Nick dh 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
Land, Preston 1b 2 0 0 0 1 2 1
    Waters, Jimmy ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Brunansky, Jason cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Lisher, Brett ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Walz, T.J. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bollman, Brett p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Murray, Colton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bochy, Brett p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Burk, Kevin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Blankenship, Travis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 3 6 3 4 6 5

2B: Heere, Brian (1)
HR: Narodowski, David (2)
E: Thompson, Tony (1)

Coastal Carolina 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
NOEL, Rico cf 3 3 2 0 2 0 1
RICE, Adam dh 5 1 3 3 0 0 3
ANDERSON, David 1b 5 1 1 3 0 1 3
BORTNICK, Tyler 3b 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
BOWMAN, Daniel rf 4 2 3 2 0 1 1
IGLESIAS, Jose c 3 1 1 0 1 1 0
MOTTER, Taylor ss 4 0 2 1 1 0 1
DAVIS, Steve 2b 5 1 1 0 0 1 0
WOODWARD, Scott lf 3 1 0 0 1 1 3
McCULLY, Nick p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    FLEET, Austin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    ALTMAN, Kent p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 11 15 9 5 5 12

2B: BOWMAN, Daniel (1); IGLESIAS, Jose (1)
HR: ANDERSON, David (1); BOWMAN, Daniel (1)
SB: NOEL, Rico (1); BORTNICK, Tyler (1)
HBP: NOEL, Rico (1); RICE, Adam (1); BORTNICK, Tyler (1);
BOWMAN, Daniel (1); IGLESIAS, Jose (1); WOODWARD, Scott (1)
E: ANDERSON, David (1)

Kansas IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Walz, T.J. (L, 8-3) 2.2 5 6 6 5 2 0 0 2 0 12 19 2 3 77
Bollman, Brett 2.1 8 4 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 14 14 2 2 48
Murray, Colton 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 4 4 2 0 22
Bochy, Brett 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 3 0 14
Burk, Kevin 0.2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 4 0 1 10
Blankenship, Travis 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 3 1 0 11
Totals 15 11 10 5 5 1 0 6 0 36 47 10 6 182

Coastal Carolina IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
McCULLY, Nick (W, 8-1) 7.1 4 3 3 4 4 0 0 0 0 26 30 15 3 122
FLEET, Austin 0.2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 1 5
ALTMAN, Kent 1.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 4 4 1 0 10
Totals 6 3 3 4 6 0 1 0 0 32 36 16 4 137



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Kansas - Top of 1st KU COA
Narodowski singled to third base (2-2 FSFBBF). 0 0
Price, Ro. popped up to 3b (1-2 FSBFF). 0 0
Heere, B. flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 0 0
Afenir, B. struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 0

Coastal Carolina - Top of 1st KU COA
NOEL, R. singled to left center (0-0). 0 0
RICE, A. hit by pitch (1-1 BF); NOEL, R. advanced to second. 0 0
ANDERSON, D. homered to left center, 3 RBI (0-0); RICE, A. scored; NOEL, R. scored. 0 3
BORTNICK, T. flied out to lf (1-0 B). 0 3
BOWMAN, D. doubled to left field (2-2 BSFFFFB). 0 3
IGLESIAS, J. walked (3-2 BBKFFBFB). 0 3
MOTTER, T. walked (3-1 BBKBB); IGLESIAS, J. advanced to second; BOWMAN, D. advanced to third. 0 3
DAVIS, S. struck out swinging (1-2 SFFBS). 0 3
WOODWARD, S. reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); MOTTER, T. out at second ss to 2b. 0 3

Kansas - Top of 2nd KU COA
Thompson, T. walked (3-2 FBBBSB). 0 3
Lytle, C. reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 F); Thompson, T. out at second 3b to 2b. 0 3
Faunce, N. flied out to rf down the rf line (1-2 SFB). 0 3
Land, P. struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 3

Coastal Carolina - Top of 2nd KU COA
NOEL, R. walked (3-2 BKBKBB). 0 3
RICE, A. singled to left center (0-2 FFF); NOEL, R. advanced to third. 0 3
ANDERSON, D. grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (2-2 KKBB); RICE, A. out on the play; NOEL, R.
scored. 0 4
BORTNICK, T. hit by pitch (3-1 BBBK). 0 4
BOWMAN, D. struck out looking (1-2 FFFBK). 0 4

Kansas - Top of 3rd KU COA
Brunansky grounded out to p (1-1 BF). 0 4
Narodowski homered to left center, RBI (2-2 KBKB). 1 4
Price, Ro. fouled out to 1b down the rf line (0-2 KK). 1 4
Heere, B. flied out to lf (0-0). 1 4

Coastal Carolina - Top of 3rd KU COA
IGLESIAS, J. flied out to cf (1-0 B). 1 4
MOTTER, T. grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 1 4
DAVIS, S. singled through the left side (1-0 B). 1 4
WOODWARD, S. walked (3-2 KBBBFB); DAVIS, S. advanced to second. 1 4
NOEL, R. walked (3-1 BBBKB); WOODWARD, S. advanced to second; DAVIS, S. advanced to third. 1 4
Bollman, B. to p for Walz, T.. 1 4
RICE, A. singled to left field, 2 RBI (0-1 F); NOEL, R. advanced to second; WOODWARD, S. scored; DAVIS,
S. scored. 1 6
NOEL, R. stole third. 1 6
ANDERSON, D. struck out swinging (3-2 BKSBBS). 1 6

Kansas - Top of 4th KU COA
Afenir, B. lined out to lf (0-0). 1 6
Thompson, T. popped up to 2b (2-2 KFBFB). 1 6



Lytle, C. walked (3-2 BSBBFB). 1 6
Faunce, N. flied out to cf (2-1 FBB). 1 6

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Coastal Carolina - Top of 4th KU COA
BORTNICK, T. singled to left field (1-2 BFF). 1 6
BOWMAN, D. singled through the left side (0-0); BORTNICK, T. advanced to second. 1 6
IGLESIAS, J. struck out looking (0-2 FFK). 1 6
BORTNICK, T. stole third. 1 6
MOTTER, T. grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (2-0 BB); BOWMAN, D. out on the play. 1 6

Kansas - Top of 5th KU COA
Land, P. struck out looking (1-2 BKSK). 1 6
Brunansky struck out looking (1-2 BFSK). 1 6
Narodowski homered down the lf line, RBI (2-2 FKBFFB). 2 6
Price, Ro. lined out to lf (0-0). 2 6

Coastal Carolina - Top of 5th KU COA
DAVIS, S. fouled out to 1b (1-2 FFB). 2 6
WOODWARD, S. grounded out to 2b (2-2 KFBB). 2 6
NOEL, R. singled to third base, advanced to second on a throwing error by 3b (2-2 BBSKFF). 2 6
RICE, A. singled to left field, RBI (0-0); NOEL, R. scored, unearned. 2 7
ANDERSON, D. flied out to rf to center field (1-1 SB). 2 7

Kansas - Top of 6th KU COA
Heere, B. grounded out to ss (0-0). 2 7
Afenir, B. flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 2 7
Thompson, T. popped up to 1b (3-2 BBBKS). 2 7

Coastal Carolina - Top of 6th KU COA
BORTNICK, T. singled up the middle (2-1 BBK). 2 7
BOWMAN, D. homered to left center, 2 RBI (0-2 FF); BORTNICK, T. scored. 2 9
IGLESIAS, J. doubled to left field, ground-rule (0-1 F). 2 9
Murray, C. to p for Bollman, B.. 2 9
MOTTER, T. singled up the middle, RBI (3-2 BFFBBF); IGLESIAS, J. scored. 2 10
MOTTER, T. advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 10
DAVIS, S. lined out to ss (1-1 KB). 2 10
WOODWARD, S. struck out looking (2-2 FBBKK). 2 10
NOEL, R. flied out to rf (3-2 BKBBKF). 2 10

Kansas - Top of 7th KU COA
Lytle, C. flied out to cf (3-2 KFBBB). 2 10
Faunce, N. flied out to rf down the rf line (0-2 FF). 2 10
Land, P. walked (3-2 SBBBFB). 2 10
Brunansky popped up to 1b (2-2 FBKB). 2 10

Coastal Carolina - Top of 7th KU COA
Bochy, B. to p for Murray, C.. 2 10
RICE, A. flied out to rf (1-2 FBS). 2 10
ANDERSON, D. flied out to rf (3-2 KFBBB). 2 10
BORTNICK, T. popped up to 2b down the rf line (2-1 BKB). 2 10

Kansas - Top of 8th KU COA



Narodowski walked (3-2 FBBBFB). 2 10
Dropped foul ball, E3. 2 10
Price, Ro. lined out to lf (1-2 BFF). 2 10
Heere, B. doubled down the rf line (0-1 K); Narodowski advanced to third. 2 10
FLEET, A. to p for McCULLY, N.. 2 10
Afenir, B. grounded out to 3b, RBI (1-2 KSB); Narodowski scored. 3 10
Thompson, T. singled to shortstop (0-0); Heere, B. out at second ss unassisted, interference. 3 10

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Coastal Carolina - Top of 8th KU COA
Burk, K. to p for Bochy, B.. 3 10
BOWMAN, D. hit by pitch (0-0). 3 10
IGLESIAS, J. hit by pitch (0-0); BOWMAN, D. advanced to second. 3 10
MOTTER, T. singled to third base, bunt (1-1 KB); IGLESIAS, J. advanced to second; BOWMAN, D. advanced
to third. 3 10
DAVIS, S. grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (2-2 BKFB); MOTTER, T. out on the play; IGLESIAS, J.
advanced to third; BOWMAN, D. scored. 3 11
Blankenship to p for Burk, K.. 3 11
WOODWARD, S. hit by pitch (1-2 SFB). 3 11
NOEL, R. hit by pitch (2-2 BBFF); WOODWARD, S. advanced to second. 3 11
RICE, A. popped up to 2b (0-1 F). 3 11

Kansas - Top of 9th KU COA
ALTMAN, K. to p for FLEET, A.. 3 11
Lytle, C. singled to right center (0-1 K). 3 11
Faunce, N. flied out to lf (0-0). 3 11
Waters, J. pinch hit for Land, P.. 3 11
Lytle, C. advanced to second on a balk. 3 11
Waters, J. struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 3 11
Lisher, B. pinch hit for Brunansky. 3 11
Lisher, B. struck out swinging (1-2 SBKS). 3 11

Coastal Carolina - Top of 9th KU COA


